502152887 12/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Continuum LLC	08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newell Window Furnishings, Inc.
Street Address:	3 Glenlake Parkway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13370475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: maryelizabethduncan@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014979-000170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis J. Williamson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Continuum_to_Newell#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Continuum_to_Newell#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029418 FRAME: 0189 OF \$40.00 133/04/5

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Continuum LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 1220 Washington Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02465, has been assigned all right, title, and interest held by inventors Peter Bates and Henry Sick, in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/370,475 filed February 10, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, Continuum LLC, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Newell Window Furnishings, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 3 Glenlake Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30328, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Continuum LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Continuum LLC had this assignment and sale not been made, including all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Continuum LLC hereby acknowledges that the assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Continuum LLC further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, do all lawful and just acts, including, but not limited to, the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, maintenance of the same, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

Continuum LLC does hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

TRH\806168v1

PA

Docket No. 014979-000170

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, unexecuted under seal below:	Continuum LLC, it is agreed to and Continuum LLC By: Title: Contracts Director Date: August 21, 2012
public, personally appeared continuous evidence of identification, which was whose name was signed on the foregoing	2012, before me, the undersigned notary 2012, proved to me through satisfactory 105 Passport to be the person Instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me Int as the free act and deed of Continuum LLC, for its Continuum DLC Notary Public My Commission Expires

TRI1\806168v1

2